Rev. 2.2 5/15 Copyright © 2015 by Silicon Laboratories SL23EP05
SL23EP05
N o t  R e c o m m e n d e d  f o r  N e w  D e s i g n s
LOW JITTER AND SKEW 10 TO 220 MHZ ZERO DELAY
BUFFER (ZDB)
Features
Applications
Benefits

SL23EP05
14 Rev. 2.2
11.  Ordering Guide
Table 10. Ordering Guide
Ordering Number Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL23EP05SC-1 Tube 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP05SC-1T Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP05SI-1 Tube 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
SL23EP05SI-1T Tape & Reel 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
SL23EP05SC-1H Tube 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP05SC-1HT Tape & Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP05SI-1H Tube 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
SL23EP05SI-1HT Tape & Reel 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
SL23EP05BSI-1H Tube 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
SL23EP05BSI-1HT Tape & Reel 8-pin SOIC –40 to 85°C
Notes:
1. The SL23EP05 products are RoHS compliant.
2. Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) is for production orders. Silicon Labs provides lesser
quantities for pre-production samples.
Not
Rec